
CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT COMPANIES 
 
 
Business Development Corporation    Contact: Steve Mahaven 
  of Northeast Florida      Phone: (904) 724-7455 
The Riverfront Professional Center     Fax: (904) 724-7457 
644 Cesery Boulevard, #100     Email: smahaven@bdcjaxnfl.org 
Jacksonville, FL 32221 
 
Coastal Area District Development Authority   Contact: Teena Hicks 
501 Gloucester Street, Suite 201     Phone: (912) 261-2500 
Brunswick, GA 31520      Fax: (912) 261-0032 
(Service Area: Clay, Duval, Nassau and St. Johns)    Email: thicks@cadda.com 
 
Essential Capital, Inc.      Contact: Cleve Warren 
8659 Baypine Road, Suite 304     Phone: (904) 407-3595 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256     Fax: (904) 398-4995 
        Email: cleve.w@essentialcapital.net 
 
Florida Business Development Corporation   Contact: Manny Manos 
6801 Lake Worth Road, Suite 209     Phone: (561) 433-0233 
Lake Worth, Florida 33467     Fax: (561) 433-8545 
        Email: fbdcsba504@aol.com 
 
5950 Hazeltine Parkway, Unit 625     Contact: Timothy Cramer 
Orlando, FL  32822      Phone:   (407) 352-2551 

Fax: (407) 352-2859 
        Email: tcramer504@aol.com  
 
10175 Fortune Parkway, Unit 503     Contact: Greg Bossow 
Jacksonville, FL 32256      Phone:   (904) 296-8550 

Fax: (904) 296-8551 
        Email: gbossow504@aol.com  
 
Florida First Capital Finance Corporation   Contact: Todd Kocourek 
1351 N. Gadsden Street      Phone: (850) 681-3601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303     Fax: (850) 681-3699 
        Email: todd@ffcfc.com 
 
401 E. Chase Street, Suite 100     Contact: Stacy Thorrington 
Pensacola, FL  32502      Phone: (850) 393-0496 
(Service Area:  Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes,  Fax: (850) 433-3368     
Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Taylor,  Email: stacy@ffcfc.com 
Wakulla, Walton and Washington)   
 
 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 124A    Contact: Kristen Tackett 
Jacksonville, FL  32256      Phone: (904) 861-2270 
(Service Area: Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Duval,  Fax: (321) 415-0288 
 Flagler, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns, Suwannee Email: Kristen@ffcfc.com 
and Union) 
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1875 Lakemont Avenue, #203     Contact: John Hanrahan 
Orlando, FL  32814      Phone: (407) 276-4961 
(Service Area:  Brevard, Citrus, Lake, Levy, Marion, Orange, Osceola  Fax: (407) 650-3315 
Seminole, Sumter and Volusia)      Email: john@ffcfc.com 
 
 
19239 N. Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 152    Contact: Brad Owens 
Lutz, FL  33548       Phone: (813) 777-4366 
(Service Area:  Hernando, Hillsborough, Pasco, Pinellas and Polk)  Fax: (813) 200-3755 
        Email: brad@ffcfc.com 
 
St. Petersburg Certified Development Corporation  Contact: Ron Reuss 
d/b/a Gulfcoast Business Finance, Inc.    Phone: (727) 895-2504 
227 Second Avenue North      Fax: (727) 822-2504 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33731     Email: rreuss@gulfcoastbiz.com 
 
5336 Bayside Drive      Contact: Pat McEvoy 
Orlando, FL  32819      Phone:   (407) 506-4912 

Fax: (407) 641-9214 
        Email: pmcenvoy@GulfCoastBiz.com  
 
1835 NE Miami Gardens Drive, #403    Contact: Beth Herdegen 
North Miami Beach, FL 33179     Phone:   (305) 932-3434 

Fax: (305) 359-5421 
        Email: bherdegen@GulfCoastBiz.com 
 
Independent Development Services Corporation   Contact: Thomas Wallace 
8280 College Parkway, Suite 204     Phone: (239) 652-5588 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919      Fax: (239) 652-9988 
        Email: admin@idscorp.org 
 
Tampa Bay Economic Development Corporation   Contact: Ken Hornung 
7402 N. 56th Street, Suite 425     Phone: (813) 984-8105(ext. 1308) 
Tampa, Florida 33617      Fax: (813) 914-8810 
        Email: khornung@tedcoloans.com  
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